
                USATF Cross Country National Championships
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                             February 2, 2019
               ========== MASTERS MEN TEAM SCORE ==========
                                    40+

  1.    24  Cal Coast TC                        (28:13  141:05 3:18)
==================================================
  1      1  Jacques Sallberg               1   26:33
  2      2  John Gardiner                  1   27:20
  3      3  Christian Cushing-murray       1   27:57
  4      7  Shanon Winkelman               1   29:24
  5     11  Robert Arsenault               1   29:51
  6   ( 13) Michael Connors                1   30:07

  2.    47  Genesee Valley Harriers             (29:41  148:21 1:22)
==================================================
  1      6  Christopher Hernandez          1   29:05
  2      8  Tim Rieth                      1   29:33
  3      9  Josh Harter                    1   29:34
  4     10  Thomas Regan                   1   29:42
  5     14  Brian Lazzaro                  1   30:27

  3.    52  Atlanta Track Club                  (29:44  148:40 3:46)
==================================================
  1      4  Brian Sydow                    1   28:09
  2      5  Brent Fields                   1   28:16
  3     12  John Westrick                  1   29:52
  4     15  Thomas Aliff                   1   30:28
  5     16  Mark Castleberry               1   31:55
  6   ( 17) Mike Spencer                   1   44:51
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                                    50+

  1.    28  Atlanta Track Club                  (31:55  159:34 2:54)
==================================================
  1      3  Peter Kotchen                  1   30:27
  2      4  Gary Droze                     1   30:37
  3      6  Gregory Oshust                 1   32:06
  4      7  Jeff Haushalter                1   33:03
  5      8  Lester Dragstedt               1   33:21
  6   (  9) Ben Bailey                     1   33:45
  7   ( 10) John Kissane                   1   34:42
  8   ( 13) David Alder                    1   39:03

  2.    31  Genesee Valley Harriers             (33:20  166:39 8:51)
==================================================
  1      1  Mike Nier                      1   29:29
  2      2  Dale Flanders                  1   30:21
  3      5  David Bischoff                 1   31:31
  4     11  Dennis Kinney                  1   36:58
  5     12  John Van Kerkhove              1   38:20
  6   ( 14) David Bowen                    1   40:50
  7   ( 15) Bill Beyerbach                 1   61:10
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                                    60+

  1.    13  Atlanta Track Club                  (31:50  95:30 2:31)
==================================================
  1      2  Ken Youngers                   1   30:15
  2      5  Phil Richey                    1   32:29
  3      6  Michael Anderson               1   32:46
  4   ( 14) Kirk Larson                    1   34:24
  5   ( 23) James Rusch                    1   37:39

  2.    17  Boulder Road Runners                (31:49  95:26 4:03)
==================================================
  1      1  Roger Sayre                    1   29:47
  2      3  Dan Spale                      1   31:49
  3     13  Chuck Smead                    1   33:50
  4   ( 17) Michael Fronsoe                1   34:39
  5   ( 26) Bruce Kirschner                1   39:01

  3.    34  Genesee Valley Harriers             (33:43  101:09 2:26)
==================================================
  1      7  Kevin Clinefelter              1   32:53
  2      8  Timothy Riccardi               1   32:57
  3     19  Mark Rybinski                  1   35:19
  4   ( 22) Tim McMullen                   1   36:23
  5   ( 24) Mitch Moore                    1   38:42

  4.    34  Shore AC                            (33:43  101:09 3:51)
==================================================
  1      4  Reno Stirrat                   1   32:07
  2      9  Kevin Dollard                  1   33:04
  3     21  Scott Linnell                  1   35:58
  4   ( 30) Roger Price                    1   44:10

  5.    44  Kansas City Smoke                   (34:16  102:46 1:28)
==================================================
  1     11  Stan McCormack                 1   33:26
  2     15  John Blaser                    1   34:26
  3     18  Robert Harber                  1   34:54

  6.    47  Cal Coast TC                        (35:17  105:50 5:42)
==================================================
  1     10  Brian Nelson                   1   33:19
  2     12  John Holcomb                   1   33:30
  3     25  Keith Witthauer                1   39:01
  4   ( 27) William Sumner                 1   39:14
  5   ( 29) Micks Purnell                  1   43:50

  7.    64  Speedsters Florida                  (36:52  110:36 5:46)
==================================================
  1     16  Andreas Boehm                  1   34:37
  2     20  Jerry Orange                   1   35:36
  3     28  Jeffrey Wingenroth             1   40:23



                USATF Cross Country National Championships
                 Apalachee Regional Park, Tallahassee, FL
                             February 2, 2019
               ========== MASTERS MEN TEAM SCORE ==========
                                    70+

  1.    13  Atlanta Track Club                  (40:57  122:51 7:49)
==================================================
  1      1  Jerry Learned                  1   37:28
  2      5  Dave Glass                     1   40:06
  3      7  Sam Benedict                   1   45:17
  4   (  8) Ed Bligh                       1   45:36

  2.    15  Genesee Valley Harriers             (41:55  125:43 9:32)
==================================================
  1      2  Doc Rappole                    1   38:42
  2      4  Jim May                        1   38:47
  3      9  Patrick Dwyer                  1   48:14

  3.    27  Atlanta Track Club B                (48:16  144:4616:56)
==================================================
  1      3  David Peterson                 1   38:47
  2     11  Frank White                    1   50:16
  3     13  Gerald Miller                  1   55:43

  4.    28  Atlanta Track Club C                (48:15  144:44 7:54)
==================================================
  1      6  Mark Flynn                     1   44:05
  2     10  Morris Williams                1   48:40
  3     12  Andrew Sherwood                1   51:59
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Place No.  Name               Age City                 St Teamname                            Time       
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    1  423 Jacques Sallberg   44  Pasadena             CA Cal Coast TC                          26:33 
    2  108 David Angell       42  Blue Ridge           VA Roanoke Valley Elite                  26:53 
    3  235 John Gardiner      46  Rancho Santa Margari CA Cal Coast TC                          27:20 
    4  321 Nat Larson         56  Amherst              MA Greater Springfield Harriers          27:50 
    5  182 Christian Cushing- 51  Santa Ana            CA Cal Coast TC                          27:57 
    6  291 Paul Jones         43  Apex                 NC Bull City TC                          28:08 
    7  467 Brian Sydow        45  Johns Creek          GA Atlanta Track Club                    28:09 
    8  131 Mike Blackmore     57  Beaverton            OR NIKE Bowerman Track Club              28:12 
    9  217 Brent Fields       47  Covington            GA Atlanta Track Club                    28:16 
   10  326 Kent Lemme         52  Pittsfield           MA Greater Springfield Harriers          28:40 
   11  270 Christopher Hernan 42  Charleston           SC Genesee Valley Harriers               29:05 
   12  476 Dean Thompson      53  Cohutta              GA Chattanooga TC                        29:05 
   13  436 Joe Sheeran        61  Ellensburg           WA                                       29:18 
   14  212 Matthew Farley     51  Portland             OR NIKE Bowerman Track Club              29:22 
   15  502 Shanon Winkelman   48  Aliso Viejo          CA Cal Coast TC                          29:24 
   16  378 Mike Nier          54  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers               29:29 
   17  410 Tim Rieth          43  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers               29:33 
   18  260 Josh Harter        43  Avon                 NY Genesee Valley Harriers               29:34 
   19  404 Thomas Regan       44  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers               29:42 
   20  424 Roger Sayre        60  Golden               CO Boulder Road Runners                  29:47 
   21  471 Mark Tatum         59  Colorado Springs     CO                                       29:50 
   22  113 Robert Arsenault   53  Riverside            CA Cal Coast TC                          29:51 
   23  494 John Westrick      48  Dunwoody             GA Atlanta Track Club                    29:52 
   24  333 Matthew Lopiccolo  43  Boone                NC On ZAP Endurance                      29:56 
   25  498 Steve Wilcox       48  Oldsmar              FL                                       30:06 
   26  173 Michael Connors    51  San Clemente         CA Cal Coast TC                          30:07 
   27  110 Eric Anish         50  Pittsburgh           PA                                       30:12 
   28  508 Ken Youngers       62  Tucker               GA Atlanta Track Club                    30:15 
   29  322 Norm Larson        63  Burlington           VT Green Mountain AA                     30:20 
   30  220 Dale Flanders      53  Allegany             NY Genesee Valley Harriers               30:21 
   31  324 Brian Lazzaro      44  Ithaca               NY Genesee Valley Harriers               30:27 
   32  189 Van Dick           49  Chattanooga          TN Chattanooga TC                        30:27 
   33  310 Peter Kotchen      50  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club                    30:27 
   34  102 Thomas Aliff       40  Peachtree Corners    GA Atlanta Track Club                    30:28 
   35  148 Tommy Brown        44  Land O Lakes         FL                                       30:35 
   36  195 Gary Droze         57  Tallahassee          FL Atlanta Track Club                    30:37 
   37  439 Ryan Shrum         51  East Ridge           TN Chattanooga TC                        30:38 
   38  174 Jeff Conston       50  Hopewell Jct         NY Shore AC                              30:43 
   39  221 Robert Flanigan    42  South Chesterfield   VA                                       31:01 
   40  386 Greg Pelican       59  Estero               FL Speedsters Florida                    31:21 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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   41  128 David Bischoff     56  Fairport             NY Genesee Valley Harriers               31:31 
   42  231 Michael Fussell    61  Scottsdale           AZ So Cal TC                             31:43 
   43  448 Dan Spale          62  Lakewood             CO Boulder Road Runners                  31:49 
   44  159 Mark Castleberry   43  Dunwoody             GA Atlanta Track Club                    31:55 
   45  380 Gregory Oshust     55  Acworth              GA Atlanta Track Club                    32:06 
   46  459 Reno Stirrat       64  Rockaway             NJ Shore AC                              32:07 
   47  408 Phil Richey        61  Grayson              GA Atlanta Track Club                    32:29 
   48  107 Michael Anderson   61  Tucker               GA Atlanta Track Club                    32:46 
   49  168 Kevin Clinefelter  63  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers               32:53 
   50  407 Timothy Riccardi   60  Marietta             NY Genesee Valley Harriers               32:57 
   51  241 Michael Gorriaran  58  Portland             OR NIKE Bowerman Track Club              33:01 
   52  262 Jeff Haushalter    51  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club                    33:03 
   53  192 Kevin Dollard      63  Hopewell Junction    NY Shore AC                              33:04 
   54  307 Steven Kollars     60  Salem                OR NIKE Bowerman Track Club              33:06 
   55  371 Brian Nelson       61  Bakersfield          CA Cal Coast TC                          33:19 
   56  384 Edward Parrot      48  Amherst              MA Greater Springfield Harriers          33:20 
   57  194 Lester Dragstedt   56  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club                    33:21 
   58  350 Stan McCormack     61  Shawnee              KS Kansas City Smoke                     33:26 
   59  272 John Holcomb       64  Pacific Palisades    CA Cal Coast TC                          33:30 
   60  114 Ben Bailey         53  Flowery Branch       GA Atlanta Track Club                    33:45 
   61  445 Chuck Smead        67  Mosca                CO Boulder Road Runners                  33:50 
   62  288 Ignacio Jimenez    69  Santa Barbara        CA                                       34:00 
   63  144 David Bradley      63  Hico                 TX                                       34:20 
   64  320 Kirk Larson        67  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club                    34:24 
   65  133 John Blaser        61  De Soto              KS Kansas City Smoke                     34:26 
   66  137 Andreas Boehm      60  Cape Coral           FL Speedsters Florida                    34:37 
   67  227 Michael Fronsoe    60  Monroe               LA Boulder Road Runners                  34:39 
   68  304 John Kissane       58  Athens               GA Atlanta Track Club                    34:42 
   69  375 Bill Newsham       54  Brookline            NH Greater Boston Track Club             34:50 
   70  256 Robert Harber      61  Shawnee              KS Kansas City Smoke                     34:54 
   71  255 Lloyd Hansen       70  Provo                UT Ann Arbor TC                          35:05 
   72  420 Mark Rybinski      63  Manlius              NY Genesee Valley Harriers               35:19 
   73  379 Jerry Orange       65  Fort Myers           FL Speedsters Florida                    35:36 
   74  180 Brian Cummins      64  Cortland             NY Syracuse TC                           35:40 
   75  328 Scott Linnell      62  Colts Neck           NJ Shore AC                              35:58 
   76  251 Len Hall           65  Enfield              NH                                       36:12 
   77  353 Tim McMullen       66  Churchville          NY Genesee Valley Harriers               36:23 
   78  299 Dennis Kinney      58  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers               36:58 
   79  325 Jerry Learned      70  Gainesville          GA Atlanta Track Club                    37:28 
   80  418 James Rusch        61  Gulfport             MS Atlanta Track Club                    37:39 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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   81  487 John Van Kerkhove  57  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers               38:20 
   82  402 Doc Rappole        70  Bemus                NY Genesee Valley Harriers               38:42 
   83  360 Mitch Moore        64  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers               38:42 
   84  388 David Peterson     71  Franklin             TN Atlanta Track Club B                  38:47 
   85  346 Jim May            72  Williamson           NY Genesee Valley Harriers               38:47 
   86  504 Keith Witthauer    63  Apple Valley         CA Cal Coast TC                          39:01 
   87  301 Bruce Kirschner    65  Louisville           CO Boulder Road Runners                  39:01 
   88  101 David Alder        54  Duluth               GA Atlanta Track Club                    39:03 
   89  462 William Sumner     71  North Tustin         CA Cal Coast TC                          39:14 
   90  238 Dave Glass         72  Glenville            NY Atlanta Track Club                    40:06 
   91  501 Jeffrey Wingenroth 63  Fort Myers           FL Speedsters Florida                    40:23 
   92  225 Gene French        72  San Bruno            CA Tamalpa Runners                       40:42 
   93  143 David Bowen        66  Port Byron           NY Genesee Valley Harriers               40:50 
   94  156 Paul Carlin        73  Indianapolis         IN Ann Arbor TC                          40:56 
   95  396 Micks Purnell      69  Goleta               CA Cal Coast TC                          43:50 
   96  222 Mark Flynn         70  Santa Rosa Beach     FL Atlanta Track Club C                  44:05 
   97  395 Roger Price        69  Randolph             NJ Shore AC                              44:10 
   98  451 Mike Spencer       58  Cumming              GA Atlanta Track Club                    44:51 
   99  123 Sam Benedict       72  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club                    45:17 
  100  134 Ed Bligh           76  Alpharetta           GA Atlanta Track Club                    45:36 
  101  201 Patrick Dwyer      72  Seattle              WA Genesee Valley Harriers               48:14 
  102  500 Morris Williams    74  Highlands            NC Atlanta Track Club C                  48:40 
  103  111 Albert Arcand      63  Palm Harbor          FL Potomac Valley TC                     50:09 
  104  495 Frank White        73  Cumming              GA Atlanta Track Club B                  50:16 
  105  437 Andrew Sherwood    79  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club C                  51:59 
  106  357 Gerald Miller      76  Gulfport             MS Atlanta Track Club B                  55:43 
  107  125 Bill Beyerbach     63  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers             1:01:10 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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    1  321 Nat Larson         56  Amherst              MA Greater Springfield Harriers        27:50   90.42 
    2  131 Mike Blackmore     57  Beaverton            OR NIKE Bowerman Track Club            28:12   90.01 
    3  436 Joe Sheeran        61  Ellensburg           WA                                     29:18   89.74 
    4  322 Norm Larson        63  Burlington           VT Green Mountain AA                   30:20   88.27 
    5  508 Ken Youngers       62  Tucker               GA Atlanta Track Club                  30:15   87.70 
    6  424 Roger Sayre        60  Golden               CO Boulder Road Runners                29:47   87.50 
    7  471 Mark Tatum         59  Colorado Springs     CO                                     29:50   86.58 
    8  182 Christian Cushing- 51  Santa Ana            CA Cal Coast TC                        27:57   86.33 
    9  423 Jacques Sallberg   44  Pasadena             CA Cal Coast TC                        26:33   85.93 
   10  326 Kent Lemme         52  Pittsfield           MA Greater Springfield Harriers        28:40   84.87 
   11  235 John Gardiner      46  Rancho Santa Margari CA Cal Coast TC                        27:20   84.79 
   12  476 Dean Thompson      53  Cohutta              GA Chattanooga TC                      29:05   84.36 
   13  459 Reno Stirrat       64  Rockaway             NJ Shore AC                            32:07   84.13 
   14  378 Mike Nier          54  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers             29:29   83.91 
   15  108 David Angell       42  Blue Ridge           VA Roanoke Valley Elite                26:53   83.57 
   16  448 Dan Spale          62  Lakewood             CO Boulder Road Runners                31:49   83.38 
   17  288 Ignacio Jimenez    69  Santa Barbara        CA                                     34:00   83.34 
   18  195 Gary Droze         57  Tallahassee          FL Atlanta Track Club                  30:37   82.91 
   19  231 Michael Fussell    61  Scottsdale           AZ So Cal TC                           31:43   82.90 
   20  217 Brent Fields       47  Covington            GA Atlanta Track Club                  28:16   82.64 
   21  386 Greg Pelican       59  Estero               FL Speedsters Florida                  31:21   82.39 
   22  113 Robert Arsenault   53  Riverside            CA Cal Coast TC                        29:51   82.19 
   23  212 Matthew Farley     51  Portland             OR NIKE Bowerman Track Club            29:22   82.17 
   24  445 Chuck Smead        67  Mosca                CO Boulder Road Runners                33:50   82.13 
   25  467 Brian Sydow        45  Johns Creek          GA Atlanta Track Club                  28:09   81.68 
   26  255 Lloyd Hansen       70  Provo                UT Ann Arbor TC                        35:05   81.65 
   27  168 Kevin Clinefelter  63  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers             32:53   81.42 
   28  192 Kevin Dollard      63  Hopewell Junction    NY Shore AC                            33:04   80.97 
   29  408 Phil Richey        61  Grayson              GA Atlanta Track Club                  32:29   80.94 
   30  220 Dale Flanders      53  Allegany             NY Genesee Valley Harriers             30:21   80.84 
   31  320 Kirk Larson        67  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club                  34:24   80.78 
   32  272 John Holcomb       64  Pacific Palisades    CA Cal Coast TC                        33:30   80.66 
   33  291 Paul Jones         43  Apex                 NC Bull City TC                        28:08   80.47 
   34  107 Michael Anderson   61  Tucker               GA Atlanta Track Club                  32:46   80.24 
   35  173 Michael Connors    51  San Clemente         CA Cal Coast TC                        30:07   80.12 
   36  502 Shanon Winkelman   48  Aliso Viejo          CA Cal Coast TC                        29:24   80.09 
   37  128 David Bischoff     56  Fairport             NY Genesee Valley Harriers             31:31   79.85 
   38  110 Eric Anish         50  Pittsburgh           PA                                     30:12   79.25 
   39  407 Timothy Riccardi   60  Marietta             NY Genesee Valley Harriers             32:57   79.09 
   40  371 Brian Nelson       61  Bakersfield          CA Cal Coast TC                        33:19   78.92 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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   41  494 John Westrick      48  Dunwoody             GA Atlanta Track Club                  29:52   78.84 
   42  439 Ryan Shrum         51  East Ridge           TN Chattanooga TC                      30:38   78.77 
   43  307 Steven Kollars     60  Salem                OR NIKE Bowerman Track Club            33:06   78.73 
   44  350 Stan McCormack     61  Shawnee              KS Kansas City Smoke                   33:26   78.64 
   45  310 Peter Kotchen      50  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club                  30:27   78.60 
   46  498 Steve Wilcox       48  Oldsmar              FL                                     30:06   78.23 
   47  144 David Bradley      63  Hico                 TX                                     34:20   77.98 
   48  189 Van Dick           49  Chattanooga          TN Chattanooga TC                      30:27   77.96 
   49  174 Jeff Conston       50  Hopewell Jct         NY Shore AC                            30:43   77.92 
   50  380 Gregory Oshust     55  Acworth              GA Atlanta Track Club                  32:06   77.73 
   51  241 Michael Gorriaran  58  Portland             OR NIKE Bowerman Track Club            33:01   77.55 
   52  270 Christopher Hernan 42  Charleston           SC Genesee Valley Harriers             29:05   77.25 
   53  404 Thomas Regan       44  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers             29:42   76.82 
   54  410 Tim Rieth          43  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers             29:33   76.61 
   55  379 Jerry Orange       65  Fort Myers           FL Speedsters Florida                  35:36   76.60 
   56  260 Josh Harter        43  Avon                 NY Genesee Valley Harriers             29:34   76.57 
   57  325 Jerry Learned      70  Gainesville          GA Atlanta Track Club                  37:28   76.45 
   58  133 John Blaser        61  De Soto              KS Kansas City Smoke                   34:26   76.36 
   59  420 Mark Rybinski      63  Manlius              NY Genesee Valley Harriers             35:19   75.81 
   60  180 Brian Cummins      64  Cortland             NY Syracuse TC                         35:40   75.76 
   61  346 Jim May            72  Williamson           NY Genesee Valley Harriers             38:47   75.71 
   62  353 Tim McMullen       66  Churchville          NY Genesee Valley Harriers             36:23   75.65 
   63  333 Matthew Lopiccolo  43  Boone                NC On ZAP Endurance                    29:56   75.63 
   64  194 Lester Dragstedt   56  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club                  33:21   75.46 
   65  256 Robert Harber      61  Shawnee              KS Kansas City Smoke                   34:54   75.34 
   66  251 Len Hall           65  Enfield              NH                                     36:12   75.33 
   67  137 Andreas Boehm      60  Cape Coral           FL Speedsters Florida                  34:37   75.28 
   68  227 Michael Fronsoe    60  Monroe               LA Boulder Road Runners                34:39   75.21 
   69  324 Brian Lazzaro      44  Ithaca               NY Genesee Valley Harriers             30:27   74.93 
   70  388 David Peterson     71  Franklin             TN Atlanta Track Club B                38:47   74.74 
   71  148 Tommy Brown        44  Land O Lakes         FL                                     30:35   74.60 
   72  402 Doc Rappole        70  Bemus                NY Genesee Valley Harriers             38:42   74.02 
   73  462 William Sumner     71  North Tustin         CA Cal Coast TC                        39:14   73.88 
   74  304 John Kissane       58  Athens               GA Atlanta Track Club                  34:42   73.79 
   75  328 Scott Linnell      62  Colts Neck           NJ Shore AC                            35:58   73.76 
   76  238 Dave Glass         72  Glenville            NY Atlanta Track Club                  40:06   73.22 
   77  262 Jeff Haushalter    51  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club                  33:03   73.01 
   78  156 Paul Carlin        73  Indianapolis         IN Ann Arbor TC                        40:56   72.75 
   79  114 Ben Bailey         53  Flowery Branch       GA Atlanta Track Club                  33:45   72.69 
   80  102 Thomas Aliff       40  Peachtree Corners    GA Atlanta Track Club                  30:28   72.63 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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   81  221 Robert Flanigan    42  South Chesterfield   VA                                     31:01   72.44 
   82  225 Gene French        72  San Bruno            CA Tamalpa Runners                     40:42   72.14 
   83  375 Bill Newsham       54  Brookline            NH Greater Boston Track Club           34:50   71.03 
   84  159 Mark Castleberry   43  Dunwoody             GA Atlanta Track Club                  31:55   70.93 
   85  384 Edward Parrot      48  Amherst              MA Greater Springfield Harriers        33:20   70.64 
   86  301 Bruce Kirschner    65  Louisville           CO Boulder Road Runners                39:01   69.89 
   87  418 James Rusch        61  Gulfport             MS Atlanta Track Club                  37:39   69.83 
   88  360 Mitch Moore        64  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers             38:42   69.82 
   89  299 Dennis Kinney      58  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers             36:58   69.26 
   90  504 Keith Witthauer    63  Apple Valley         CA Cal Coast TC                        39:01   68.62 
   91  134 Ed Bligh           76  Alpharetta           GA Atlanta Track Club                  45:36   68.58 
   92  143 David Bowen        66  Port Byron           NY Genesee Valley Harriers             40:50   67.41 
   93  501 Jeffrey Wingenroth 63  Fort Myers           FL Speedsters Florida                  40:23   66.30 
   94  487 John Van Kerkhove  57  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers             38:20   66.22 
   95  222 Mark Flynn         70  Santa Rosa Beach     FL Atlanta Track Club C                44:05   64.98 
   96  123 Sam Benedict       72  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club                  45:17   64.84 
   97  396 Micks Purnell      69  Goleta               CA Cal Coast TC                        43:50   64.64 
   98  395 Roger Price        69  Randolph             NJ Shore AC                            44:10   64.15 
   99  437 Andrew Sherwood    79  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club C                51:59   63.92 
  100  101 David Alder        54  Duluth               GA Atlanta Track Club                  39:03   63.36 
  101  500 Morris Williams    74  Highlands            NC Atlanta Track Club C                48:40   62.12 
  102  201 Patrick Dwyer      72  Seattle              WA Genesee Valley Harriers             48:14   60.88 
  103  495 Frank White        73  Cumming              GA Atlanta Track Club B                50:16   59.24 
  104  451 Mike Spencer       58  Cumming              GA Atlanta Track Club                  44:51   57.09 
  105  357 Gerald Miller      76  Gulfport             MS Atlanta Track Club B                55:43   56.13 
  106  111 Albert Arcand      63  Palm Harbor          FL Potomac Valley TC                   50:09   53.39 
  107  125 Bill Beyerbach     63  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers             61:10   43.77 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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Division = 40-44               

    1  423 Jacques Sallberg   44  Pasadena             CA Cal Coast TC                          26:33 
    2  108 David Angell       42  Blue Ridge           VA Roanoke Valley Elite                  26:53 
    3  291 Paul Jones         43  Apex                 NC Bull City TC                          28:08 
    4  270 Christopher Hernan 42  Charleston           SC Genesee Valley Harriers               29:05 
    5  410 Tim Rieth          43  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers               29:33 
    6  260 Josh Harter        43  Avon                 NY Genesee Valley Harriers               29:34 
    7  404 Thomas Regan       44  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers               29:42 
    8  333 Matthew Lopiccolo  43  Boone                NC On ZAP Endurance                      29:56 
    9  324 Brian Lazzaro      44  Ithaca               NY Genesee Valley Harriers               30:27 
   10  102 Thomas Aliff       40  Peachtree Corners    GA Atlanta Track Club                    30:28 
   11  148 Tommy Brown        44  Land O Lakes         FL                                       30:35 
   12  221 Robert Flanigan    42  South Chesterfield   VA                                       31:01 
   13  159 Mark Castleberry   43  Dunwoody             GA Atlanta Track Club                    31:55 

Number listed 13

Division = 45-49               

   14  235 John Gardiner      46  Rancho Santa Margari CA Cal Coast TC                          27:20 
   15  467 Brian Sydow        45  Johns Creek          GA Atlanta Track Club                    28:09 
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   16  217 Brent Fields       47  Covington            GA Atlanta Track Club                    28:16 
   17  502 Shanon Winkelman   48  Aliso Viejo          CA Cal Coast TC                          29:24 
   18  494 John Westrick      48  Dunwoody             GA Atlanta Track Club                    29:52 
   19  498 Steve Wilcox       48  Oldsmar              FL                                       30:06 
   20  189 Van Dick           49  Chattanooga          TN Chattanooga TC                        30:27 
   21  384 Edward Parrot      48  Amherst              MA Greater Springfield Harriers          33:20 

Number listed 8

Division = 50-54               

   22  182 Christian Cushing- 51  Santa Ana            CA Cal Coast TC                          27:57 
   23  326 Kent Lemme         52  Pittsfield           MA Greater Springfield Harriers          28:40 
   24  476 Dean Thompson      53  Cohutta              GA Chattanooga TC                        29:05 
   25  212 Matthew Farley     51  Portland             OR NIKE Bowerman Track Club              29:22 
   26  378 Mike Nier          54  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers               29:29 
   27  113 Robert Arsenault   53  Riverside            CA Cal Coast TC                          29:51 
   28  173 Michael Connors    51  San Clemente         CA Cal Coast TC                          30:07 
   29  110 Eric Anish         50  Pittsburgh           PA                                       30:12 
   30  220 Dale Flanders      53  Allegany             NY Genesee Valley Harriers               30:21 
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   31  310 Peter Kotchen      50  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club                    30:27 
   32  439 Ryan Shrum         51  East Ridge           TN Chattanooga TC                        30:38 
   33  174 Jeff Conston       50  Hopewell Jct         NY Shore AC                              30:43 
   34  262 Jeff Haushalter    51  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club                    33:03 
   35  114 Ben Bailey         53  Flowery Branch       GA Atlanta Track Club                    33:45 
   36  375 Bill Newsham       54  Brookline            NH Greater Boston Track Club             34:50 
   37  101 David Alder        54  Duluth               GA Atlanta Track Club                    39:03 

Number listed 16

Division = 55-59               

   38  321 Nat Larson         56  Amherst              MA Greater Springfield Harriers          27:50 
   39  131 Mike Blackmore     57  Beaverton            OR NIKE Bowerman Track Club              28:12 
   40  471 Mark Tatum         59  Colorado Springs     CO                                       29:50 
   41  195 Gary Droze         57  Tallahassee          FL Atlanta Track Club                    30:37 
   42  386 Greg Pelican       59  Estero               FL Speedsters Florida                    31:21 
   43  128 David Bischoff     56  Fairport             NY Genesee Valley Harriers               31:31 
   44  380 Gregory Oshust     55  Acworth              GA Atlanta Track Club                    32:06 
   45  241 Michael Gorriaran  58  Portland             OR NIKE Bowerman Track Club              33:01 
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   46  194 Lester Dragstedt   56  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club                    33:21 
   47  304 John Kissane       58  Athens               GA Atlanta Track Club                    34:42 
   48  299 Dennis Kinney      58  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers               36:58 
   49  487 John Van Kerkhove  57  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers               38:20 
   50  451 Mike Spencer       58  Cumming              GA Atlanta Track Club                    44:51 

Number listed 13

Division = 60-64               

   51  436 Joe Sheeran        61  Ellensburg           WA                                       29:18 
   52  424 Roger Sayre        60  Golden               CO Boulder Road Runners                  29:47 
   53  508 Ken Youngers       62  Tucker               GA Atlanta Track Club                    30:15 
   54  322 Norm Larson        63  Burlington           VT Green Mountain AA                     30:20 
   55  231 Michael Fussell    61  Scottsdale           AZ So Cal TC                             31:43 
   56  448 Dan Spale          62  Lakewood             CO Boulder Road Runners                  31:49 
   57  459 Reno Stirrat       64  Rockaway             NJ Shore AC                              32:07 
   58  408 Phil Richey        61  Grayson              GA Atlanta Track Club                    32:29 
   59  107 Michael Anderson   61  Tucker               GA Atlanta Track Club                    32:46 
   60  168 Kevin Clinefelter  63  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers               32:53 
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   61  407 Timothy Riccardi   60  Marietta             NY Genesee Valley Harriers               32:57 
   62  192 Kevin Dollard      63  Hopewell Junction    NY Shore AC                              33:04 
   63  307 Steven Kollars     60  Salem                OR NIKE Bowerman Track Club              33:06 
   64  371 Brian Nelson       61  Bakersfield          CA Cal Coast TC                          33:19 
   65  350 Stan McCormack     61  Shawnee              KS Kansas City Smoke                     33:26 
   66  272 John Holcomb       64  Pacific Palisades    CA Cal Coast TC                          33:30 
   67  144 David Bradley      63  Hico                 TX                                       34:20 
   68  133 John Blaser        61  De Soto              KS Kansas City Smoke                     34:26 
   69  137 Andreas Boehm      60  Cape Coral           FL Speedsters Florida                    34:37 
   70  227 Michael Fronsoe    60  Monroe               LA Boulder Road Runners                  34:39 
   71  256 Robert Harber      61  Shawnee              KS Kansas City Smoke                     34:54 
   72  420 Mark Rybinski      63  Manlius              NY Genesee Valley Harriers               35:19 
   73  180 Brian Cummins      64  Cortland             NY Syracuse TC                           35:40 
   74  328 Scott Linnell      62  Colts Neck           NJ Shore AC                              35:58 
   75  418 James Rusch        61  Gulfport             MS Atlanta Track Club                    37:39 
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   76  360 Mitch Moore        64  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers               38:42 
   77  504 Keith Witthauer    63  Apple Valley         CA Cal Coast TC                          39:01 
   78  501 Jeffrey Wingenroth 63  Fort Myers           FL Speedsters Florida                    40:23 
   79  111 Albert Arcand      63  Palm Harbor          FL Potomac Valley TC                     50:09 
   80  125 Bill Beyerbach     63  Rochester            NY Genesee Valley Harriers             1:01:10 

Number listed 30

Division = 65-69               

   81  445 Chuck Smead        67  Mosca                CO Boulder Road Runners                  33:50 
   82  288 Ignacio Jimenez    69  Santa Barbara        CA                                       34:00 
   83  320 Kirk Larson        67  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club                    34:24 
   84  379 Jerry Orange       65  Fort Myers           FL Speedsters Florida                    35:36 
   85  251 Len Hall           65  Enfield              NH                                       36:12 
   86  353 Tim McMullen       66  Churchville          NY Genesee Valley Harriers               36:23 
   87  301 Bruce Kirschner    65  Louisville           CO Boulder Road Runners                  39:01 
   88  143 David Bowen        66  Port Byron           NY Genesee Valley Harriers               40:50 
   89  396 Micks Purnell      69  Goleta               CA Cal Coast TC                          43:50 
   90  395 Roger Price        69  Randolph             NJ Shore AC                              44:10 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com



                                                                      Page 7
                USATF Cross Country National Championships
                 Apalachee Regional Park, Tallahassee, FL
                             February 2, 2019
                           Masters Men Division
Place No.  Name               Age City                 St Teamname                            Time       
===== ==== ================== === ==================== == =================================== ======= 

Number listed 10

Division = 70-74               

   91  255 Lloyd Hansen       70  Provo                UT Ann Arbor TC                          35:05 
   92  325 Jerry Learned      70  Gainesville          GA Atlanta Track Club                    37:28 
   93  402 Doc Rappole        70  Bemus                NY Genesee Valley Harriers               38:42 
   94  388 David Peterson     71  Franklin             TN Atlanta Track Club B                  38:47 
   95  346 Jim May            72  Williamson           NY Genesee Valley Harriers               38:47 
   96  462 William Sumner     71  North Tustin         CA Cal Coast TC                          39:14 
   97  238 Dave Glass         72  Glenville            NY Atlanta Track Club                    40:06 
   98  225 Gene French        72  San Bruno            CA Tamalpa Runners                       40:42 
   99  156 Paul Carlin        73  Indianapolis         IN Ann Arbor TC                          40:56 
  100  222 Mark Flynn         70  Santa Rosa Beach     FL Atlanta Track Club C                  44:05 
  101  123 Sam Benedict       72  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club                    45:17 
  102  201 Patrick Dwyer      72  Seattle              WA Genesee Valley Harriers               48:14 
  103  500 Morris Williams    74  Highlands            NC Atlanta Track Club C                  48:40 
  104  495 Frank White        73  Cumming              GA Atlanta Track Club B                  50:16 

Number listed 14

Division = 75-79               

  105  134 Ed Bligh           76  Alpharetta           GA Atlanta Track Club                    45:36 
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  106  437 Andrew Sherwood    79  Atlanta              GA Atlanta Track Club C                  51:59 
  107  357 Gerald Miller      76  Gulfport             MS Atlanta Track Club B                  55:43 
Number listed 3
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